Boarding houses, manufactured home parks, and limited office use (office or clinic for 

doctor, dentist or other practitioner of the healing arts, attorney, architect, engineer, surveyor 

or accountant) are permitted conditionally. Maximum residential density in this zone is one 

dwelling per three thousand five hundred (3,500) square feet; minimum lot area is 5,000 

square feet and the height limit is 35 feet. 

Multi-family Residential (R-3) - R-3 zoning permits residential housing types that include 

apartments, townhouses, and cluster developments at a density of one dwelling per two